
STANDARD Running Order 

Excellent/Master Papillon Club of Southern California

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 7

4001 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  Sun  

4002 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4003 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

4004 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

4005 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  

4006 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSun  

4007 Kono Pembroke Welsh Corgi Glennda HouSun  

08  inch jump height 19

8001 Dottie Danish-Swedish Farmdog Jennifer GiacchiSat  Sun  

8002 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

8003 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8004 Rumble Parson Russell Terrier Joanna HuntSat  Sun  

8005 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSat  Sun  

8006 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSun  

8007 Charlotte West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSun  

8008 Buzz Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleySat  Sun  

8009 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

8010 Chelcie Poodle Chiyoko TamadaSat  

8011 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8012 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

8013 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8014 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8015 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMengeSat  Sun  

8016 Pearl Shetland Sheepdog Akiko SypSat  

8017 Hallie Papillon Anne VothSat  Sun  

8018 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  

8019 Woody Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleySat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 19

12001 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12002 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSun  

12003 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSun  

12005 Panda Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12006 Lulu All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara TrinhSat  

12007 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSun  

12008 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

12009 Bling Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

12010 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

12011 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Sun  

12012 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

12013 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  



12014 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

12015 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

12016 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12017 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittSat  Sun  

12018 Belli English Cocker Spaniel Terri RodriguezSat  Sun  

12019 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12020 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 34

16001 Fire Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Shelley BakalisSat  

16002 Opus Australian Shepherd Curt UritzSat  Sun  

16003 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

16004 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16005 Truffle Border Collie Chiyoko TamadaSat  

16006 Kyon Golden Retriever Linda FincoSat  Sun  

16007 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunSat  Sun  

16008 Sailor Poodle Rebecca PetrozziSun  

16009 Cleo Miniature American Shepherd Kaitlin ChellSat  Sun  

16010 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  

16012 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

16013 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16014 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16015 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16016 Dolly Border Collie Naci BerkozSat  Sun  

16017 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Sun  

16018 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySun  

16019 Jem Shetland Sheepdog Randall ObataSat  Sun  

16020 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySat  Sun  

16021 Whitney Rottweiler Vivian GiudiceSun  

16022 Echo Border Collie Robert PetersonSat  Sun  

16023 Banksy Poodle Naci BerkozSat  Sun  

16024 Jayce All American Dog/Mixed Bree Tannar MandakSat  Sun  

16025 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrangeSat  Sun  

16026 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16027 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16028 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Sun  

16029 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Sun  

16030 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSat  Sun  

16031 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSat  Sun  

16032 Jackson Border Collie Tom PetersonSat  Sun  

16033 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16034 Gilgamesh Nederlandse Kooikerhondje Eileen KovalSat  Sun  

16035 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 33

20001 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSat  Sun  

20002 Yazoo Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20003 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneySun  



20004 McMahon Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSat  Sun  

20005 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20006 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSat  Sun  

20007 Pilot Labrador Retriever Wendy/ Marykate PenningtonSat  Sun  

20008 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20009 Havoc Border Collie Lisa HillSat  

20010 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20011 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Sun  

20012 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20013 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty RichSun  

20014 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn TuckerSat  Sun  

20015 Lulu Belgian Malinois Molly RapiniSat  Sun  

20016 Teagan Golden Retriever Linda FincoSat  Sun  

20017 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSat  Sun  

20018 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  Sun  

20019 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Sun  

20020 Rowdy Border Collie Elaine GraitgeSat  Sun  

20021 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonSat  Sun  

20022 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline LomaxSat  Sun  

20023 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20024 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  

20025 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20026 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20028 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20029 Walter Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSat  Sun  

20030 Isabella Great Dane Janet Ann LampeSat  

20031 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20032 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

20033 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSun  

20034 Kelli Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 8

24001 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

24002 Leroy Pointer Victoria BausoneSat  Sun  

24003 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSat  Sun  

24004 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSat  Sun  

24005 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSun  

24006 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerSun  

24007 Buttah Belgian Malinois Cathy HyattSat  Sun  

24008 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Open Papillon Club of Southern California

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 1

4009 Violet Shih Tzu Anne HainleySat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 1

8020 Booty Russian Toy JENNIFER LINDSAYSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 2

12021 Clover Australian Cattle Dog Brenda StoresSun  

12022 Caddy Entlebucher Mountain Dog Jennifer ShaulSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 2

16036 Levi Italian Greyhound Beth McCooeySat  Sun  

16037 Rafiki Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 5

20035 Luke Dutch Shepherd Jen GreeneSat  Sun  

20036 Move All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySun  

20037 Betsy Collie Jeannette PolingSat  Sun  

20038 Zoe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Sun  

20039 Chilly Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 1

24009 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Novice Papillon Club of Southern California

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 2

8021 Pepper Havanese Jennifer ClemonsSat  Sun  

8022 Mei Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 4

12023 Chanel Poodle Jacklynn SztainSat  Sun  

12024 Phillip All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSat  Sun  

12025 Louie Poodle Sophia SchaferSat  

12026 Ocean Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Shelley BakalisSat  

16  inch jump height 5

16038 Holly Miniature American Shepherd Janet NielsenSat  Sun  

16039 Coyota Xoloitzcuintli Mary ObidinskiSat  Sun  

16040 Stella Shetland Sheepdog Aaron Van DyneSat  Sun  

16041 Denim Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Sun  

16042 Shep Shetland Sheepdog Aaron Van DyneSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 6

20040 Coco Belgian Malinois Cathy HyattSat  Sun  

20041 Sky Vizsla Allison GleasonSat  Sun  

20042 Ruby Vizsla Karen BatesSat  Sun  

20043 Luci German Shepherd Dog Abby And Dave McAllisterSat  

20044 Reacher Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

20045 Tawny Vizsla Mary GrantSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Excellent/Master Papillon Club of Southern California

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 8
4001 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  Sun  

4002 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4003 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

4004 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

4005 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  

4006 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSun  

4007 Kono Pembroke Welsh Corgi Glennda HouSun  

4009 Violet Shih Tzu Anne HainleySat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 18
8001 Dottie Danish-Swedish Farmdog Jennifer GiacchiSat  Sun  

8002 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

8003 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8004 Rumble Parson Russell Terrier Joanna HuntSat  Sun  

8005 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSat  Sun  

8006 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSun  

8007 Charlotte West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSun  

8008 Buzz Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleySat  Sun  

8009 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

8010 Chelcie Poodle Chiyoko TamadaSat  

8011 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8013 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8014 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8015 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMengeSat  Sun  

8016 Pearl Shetland Sheepdog Akiko SypSat  

8017 Hallie Papillon Anne VothSat  Sun  

8018 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  

8019 Woody Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleySat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 19
12001 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12002 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSun  

12003 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSun  

12005 Panda Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12006 Lulu All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara TrinhSat  

12007 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSun  

12008 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

12009 Bling Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

12010 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

12011 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Sun  

12012 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

12013 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12014 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  



12015 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

12016 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12017 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittSat  Sun  

12018 Belli English Cocker Spaniel Terri RodriguezSat  Sun  

12019 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12020 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 32
16002 Opus Australian Shepherd Curt UritzSat  Sun  

16003 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

16004 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16005 Truffle Border Collie Chiyoko TamadaSat  

16006 Kyon Golden Retriever Linda FincoSat  Sun  

16007 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunSat  Sun  

16008 Sailor Poodle Rebecca PetrozziSun  

16009 Cleo Miniature American Shepherd Kaitlin ChellSat  Sun  

16010 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  

16012 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

16013 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16014 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16015 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16017 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Sun  

16018 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySun  

16019 Jem Shetland Sheepdog Randall ObataSat  Sun  

16020 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySat  Sun  

16021 Whitney Rottweiler Vivian GiudiceSun  

16022 Echo Border Collie Robert PetersonSat  Sun  

16023 Banksy Poodle Naci BerkozSat  Sun  

16024 Jayce All American Dog/Mixed Bree Tannar MandakSat  Sun  

16025 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrangeSat  Sun  

16026 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16027 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16028 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Sun  

16029 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Sun  

16030 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSat  Sun  

16031 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSat  Sun  

16032 Jackson Border Collie Tom PetersonSat  Sun  

16033 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16034 Gilgamesh Nederlandse Kooikerhondje Eileen KovalSat  Sun  

16035 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 34
20001 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSat  Sun  

20002 Yazoo Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20003 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneySun  

20004 McMahon Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSat  Sun  

20005 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20006 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSat  Sun  

20007 Pilot Labrador Retriever Wendy/ Marykate PenningtonSat  Sun  



20008 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20009 Havoc Border Collie Lisa HillSat  

20010 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20011 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Sun  

20012 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20013 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty RichSun  

20014 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn TuckerSat  Sun  

20015 Lulu Belgian Malinois Molly RapiniSat  Sun  

20016 Teagan Golden Retriever Linda FincoSat  Sun  

20017 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSat  Sun  

20018 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  Sun  

20019 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Sun  

20020 Rowdy Border Collie Elaine GraitgeSat  Sun  

20021 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonSat  Sun  

20022 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline LomaxSat  Sun  

20023 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20024 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  

20025 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20026 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20028 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20029 Walter Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSat  Sun  

20030 Isabella Great Dane Janet Ann LampeSat  

20031 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20032 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

20033 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSun  

20034 Kelli Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20036 Move All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySun  

24  inch jump height 8
24001 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

24002 Leroy Pointer Victoria BausoneSat  Sun  

24003 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSat  Sun  

24004 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSat  Sun  

24005 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSun  

24006 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerSun  

24007 Buttah Belgian Malinois Cathy HyattSat  Sun  

24008 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Open Papillon Club of Southern California

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 2
8020 Booty Russian Toy JENNIFER LINDSAYSat  Sun  

8024 Gweni Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 1
12021 Clover Australian Cattle Dog Brenda StoresSun  

16  inch jump height 5
16016 Dolly Border Collie Naci BerkozSat  Sun  

16036 Levi Italian Greyhound Beth McCooeySat  Sun  

16037 Rafiki Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

16041 Denim Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Sun  

16043 Princeton Entlebucher Mountain Dog Jennifer ShaulSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 5
20035 Luke Dutch Shepherd Jen GreeneSat  Sun  

20038 Zoe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Sun  

20039 Chilly Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20041 Sky Vizsla Allison GleasonSat  Sun  

20044 Reacher Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 1
24009 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Novice Papillon Club of Southern California

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 3
8021 Pepper Havanese Jennifer ClemonsSat  Sun  

8022 Mei Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8026 Jasper Papillon Brenda StoresSun  

12  inch jump height 4
12023 Chanel Poodle Jacklynn SztainSat  Sun  

12024 Phillip All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSat  Sun  

12025 Louie Poodle Sophia SchaferSat  

12026 Ocean Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Shelley BakalisSat  

16  inch jump height 3
16038 Holly Miniature American Shepherd Janet NielsenSat  Sun  

16039 Coyota Xoloitzcuintli Mary ObidinskiSat  Sun  

16042 Shep Shetland Sheepdog Aaron Van DyneSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 5
20037 Betsy Collie Jeannette PolingSat  Sun  

20040 Coco Belgian Malinois Cathy HyattSat  Sun  

20042 Ruby Vizsla Karen BatesSat  Sun  

20043 Luci German Shepherd Dog Abby And Dave McAllisterSat  

20045 Tawny Vizsla Mary GrantSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"Division

FAST Running Order 

Combined JHs Papillon Club of Southern California

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 3
4001 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  Ex/Mst

4005 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  Ex/Mst

4010 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Ex/Mst

08  inch jump height 4
8001 Dottie Danish-Swedish Farmdog Jennifer GiacchiSat  Ex/Mst

8023 Lili All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara TrinhSat  Ex/Mst

8005 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSat  Novice

8021 Pepper Havanese Jennifer ClemonsSat  Novice

12  inch jump height 4
12006 Lulu All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara TrinhSat  Ex/Mst

12011 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Ex/Mst

12013 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Ex/Mst

12015 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Ex/Mst

16  inch jump height 13
16001 Fire Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Shelley BakalisSat  Ex/Mst

16004 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Ex/Mst

16005 Truffle Border Collie Chiyoko TamadaSat  Ex/Mst

16010 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Ex/Mst

16012 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Ex/Mst

16019 Jem Shetland Sheepdog Randall ObataSat  Ex/Mst

16022 Echo Border Collie Robert PetersonSat  Ex/Mst

16026 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Ex/Mst

16032 Jackson Border Collie Tom PetersonSat  Ex/Mst

16035 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

16041 Denim Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Ex/Mst

16036 Levi Italian Greyhound Beth McCooeySat  Open

16042 Shep Shetland Sheepdog Aaron Van DyneSat  Novice

20  inch jump height 10
20001 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSat  Ex/Mst

20002 Yazoo Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Ex/Mst

20006 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSat  Ex/Mst

20009 Havoc Border Collie Lisa HillSat  Ex/Mst

20011 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Ex/Mst

20018 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  Ex/Mst

20020 Rowdy Border Collie Elaine GraitgeSat  Ex/Mst

20026 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Ex/Mst

20028 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Ex/Mst

20014 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn TuckerSat  Open

24  inch jump height 3
24003 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSat  Ex/Mst

24007 Buttah Belgian Malinois Cathy HyattSat  Ex/Mst



24002 Leroy Pointer Victoria BausoneSat  Novice



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

T2B Running Order 

"P"

T2B Papillon Club of Southern California

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4006 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSun  

4010 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySun  

08  inch jump height 5
8001 Dottie Danish-Swedish Farmdog Jennifer GiacchiSun  

8005 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSun  

8006 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSun  

8013 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSun  

8025 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSun  

12  inch jump height 5
12007 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSun  

12011 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSun  

12013 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

12015 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSun  

12018 Belli English Cocker Spaniel Terri RodriguezSun  

16  inch jump height 7
16002 Opus Australian Shepherd Curt UritzSun  

16008 Sailor Poodle Rebecca PetrozziSun  

16019 Jem Shetland Sheepdog Randall ObataSun  

16020 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySun  

16032 Jackson Border Collie Tom PetersonSun  

16036 Levi Italian Greyhound Beth McCooeySun  

16041 Denim Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSun  

20  inch jump height 8
20001 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSun  

20006 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSun  

20011 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSun  

20013 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty RichSun  

20018 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSun  

20025 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSun  

20028 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSun  

20040 Coco Belgian Malinois Cathy HyattSun  

24  inch jump height 5
24002 Leroy Pointer Victoria BausoneSun  

24003 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSun  

24005 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSun  

24007 Buttah Belgian Malinois Cathy HyattSun  

24008 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Premier Papillon Club of Southern California

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

Height 

Card 

On-File

04  inch jump height 4

4001 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  

4003 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  

4005 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  

4008 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSat  

08  inch jump height 5

8001 Dottie Danish-Swedish Farmdog Jennifer GiacchiSat  

8005 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSat  

8013 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  

8014 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  

8016 Pearl Shetland Sheepdog Akiko SypSat  

12  inch jump height 3

12013 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  

12018 Belli English Cocker Spaniel Terri RodriguezSat  

12023 Chanel Poodle Jacklynn SztainSat  

16  inch jump height 17

16002 Opus Australian Shepherd Curt UritzSat  

16007 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunSat  

16009 Cleo Miniature American Shepherd Kaitlin ChellSat  

16010 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  

16012 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  

16013 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  

16014 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  

16015 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  

16016 Dolly Border Collie Naci BerkozSat  

16022 Echo Border Collie Robert PetersonSat  

16023 Banksy Poodle Naci BerkozSat  

16025 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrangeSat  

16028 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  

16029 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  

16031 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSat  

16032 Jackson Border Collie Tom PetersonSat  

16038 Holly Miniature American Shepherd Janet NielsenSat  

20  inch jump height 14

20001 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSat  

20006 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSat  

20007 Pilot Labrador Retriever Wendy/ Marykate PenningtonSat  

20008 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  

20009 Havoc Border Collie Lisa HillSat  

20011 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  

20012 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  



20014 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn TuckerSat  

20017 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSat  

20021 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonSat  

20023 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  

20026 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  

20028 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  

20038 Zoe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  

24  inch jump height 3

24003 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSat  

24007 Buttah Belgian Malinois Cathy HyattSat  

24008 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order Height 

Card 

On-File

Premier Papillon Club of Southern California

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4003 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySun  

4008 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSun  

08  inch jump height 4
8001 Dottie Danish-Swedish Farmdog Jennifer GiacchiSun  

8005 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSun  

8013 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSun  

8014 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySun  

12  inch jump height 3
12003 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSun  

12018 Belli English Cocker Spaniel Terri RodriguezSun  

12023 Chanel Poodle Jacklynn SztainSun  

16  inch jump height 14
16002 Opus Australian Shepherd Curt UritzSun  

16008 Sailor Poodle Rebecca PetrozziSun  

16009 Cleo Miniature American Shepherd Kaitlin ChellSun  

16013 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSun  

16015 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSun  

16016 Dolly Border Collie Naci BerkozSun  

16022 Echo Border Collie Robert PetersonSun  

16023 Banksy Poodle Naci BerkozSun  

16025 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrangeSun  

16027 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySun  

16028 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSun  

16029 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSun  

16032 Jackson Border Collie Tom PetersonSun  

16038 Holly Miniature American Shepherd Janet NielsenSun  

20  inch jump height 11
20006 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSun  

20007 Pilot Labrador Retriever Wendy/ Marykate PenningtonSun  

20011 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSun  

20012 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSun  

20013 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty RichSun  

20014 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn TuckerSun  

20017 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSun  

20021 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonSun  

20025 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSun  

20028 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSun  

20038 Zoe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSun  

24  inch jump height 4
24003 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSun  

24006 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerSun  



24007 Buttah Belgian Malinois Cathy HyattSun  

24008 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSun  


